## **QUESTION NO 1**

By Councillor Osler for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 10 February 2022

With recent changes to the Highway Code giving pedestrians and cyclists a higher priority at junctions:

**Question** (1) What has the Council done to advertise these changes and inform residents about their effects for the road network?

Answer (1)

**Question** (2) Will signage and road markings be introduced to inform all road users?

Answer (2)

If yes:

Question (3) What measures are proposed?

Answer (3)

**Question** (4) Where across the City's road network will they be introduced?

Answer (4)

**Question** (5) When will implementation of such measures be completed?

Answer (5)